OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney 411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor Long Beach. CA 90802-4664

RESOLUTION NO. RES-22-0062

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH APPROVING THE AMENDED AND RESTATED ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE LONG BEACH WATER DEPARTMENT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2021-2022

WHEREAS, the amended and restated annual budget of the Long Beach Water Department for the 2021-2022 fiscal year was adopted by the Board of Water Commissioners at its meeting on March 31, 2022 by Resolution No. WD-1461; and

WHEREAS, it appears advisable to approve the amended and restated budget, pursuant to the provisions of Section 1405 of the Charter of the City of Long Beach;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Long Beach resolves as

follows:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Section 1. That the amended and restated annual budget of the Long Beach Water Department for the 2021-2022 fiscal year adopted by the Board of Water Commissioners at its meeting on March 31, 2022 by Resolution No. WD-1461, is hereby approved pursuant to the provisions of Section 1405 of the Charter of the City of Long Beach.

Section 2. The City Clerk shall file a certified copy of the budget, as approved, with the Board of Water Commissioners and the City Auditor.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption by the City Council, and the City Clerk shall certify the vote adopting this resolution.

24 || ///

///

///

25

26 ||

27 | ///

28 | ///

1

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney 411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor Long Beach. CA 90802-4664

the City of Long	Beach at its meeting	of <u>April 19</u> , 2022	2 by the
llowing vote:			
Ayes:	Councilmembers: _	Zendejas, Allen, Price, Supernaw,	
		Mungo, Saro, Uranga, Austin,	
		Richardson.	
Noes:	Councilmembers:	None.	
Absent:	Councilmembers:	None.	
Recusal(s):	Councilmembers:	None.	
		M. Du Sol	
	•	City Clerk	